TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. Inquiries: Public and Government Relations EMG Marketing Godo Kaisha Tel: 03-6713-4400

Implementation of the Adopt Forest Nijozan – TonenGeneral Goodwill Forest Maintenance Program

TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. (head office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; president: Jun Mutoh; "TonenGeneral" herein) implemented its Adopt Forest Nijozan – TonenGeneral Goodwill Forest Maintenance program on May 10.

The objective of the program is the conservation of forests that the owners are no longer able to maintain. TonenGeneral has carried out this initiative in wooded areas along the Nijozan hiking trail in Yamada, Taishi-cho a total of five times, including trial implementations, since 2011. Participants in the May 10 effort, including 14 new employees from the company's Sakai refinery as well as other TonenGeneral Group members and their spouses, numbered 41, the highest number ever for this program. In addition, the results of prior efforts in connection with the program were observed in the larger trunks and good branch growth of the trees remaining after previous thinning operations.

The TonenGeneral Group believes that a company is one of the citizens that make up society, and we strive to be a good corporate citizen in all of the communities where we operate. Implementation of the Adopt Forest Nijozan – TonenGeneral Goodwill Forest Maintenance program is one of the Group's many social contribution activities.





About the TonenGeneral Group

The TonenGeneral Group comprises TonenGeneral Sekiyu K.K. and its related companies and subsidiaries. Elements of the Group began operations in Japan in 1893. With an emphasis on safety and the environment, the Group's operations are involved in all aspects of the supply chain, from crude purchase, transshipping, refining and production to distribution and sales. We will continue to provide a stable supply of energy as we strive to be an energy company that moves Japan into the future. TonenGeneral Sekiyu is listed on the first section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange. For more information, see our website at www.tonengeneral.co.jp.

[The official language for TonenGeneral Sekiyu's filings with the Tokyo Stock Exchange and Japanese authorities, and for communications with our shareholders, is Japanese. We have posted English versions of some of this information on this website. While these English versions have been prepared in good faith, TonenGeneral Sekiyu does not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the translations, and reference should be made to the original Japanese language materials.]